Oregon Tech (5-4-4, 3-4-1) -vs- College of Idaho (3-3-4, 3-3-3)
10/18/25 at Caldwell, Idaho (Simplot Stadium)

Date: 10/18/25 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

Stadium: Simplot Stadium Oregon Tech of o o

Officials: Referee, Mike Lyons Asst. Referee, Matthew College of Idaho 1 2 3

Gammette Alex Calderon Scorer, Ryan Elsberry

Oregon Tech 0 College of Idaho 3

Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN

Starters Starters

GK 01 BOLLAND, Harvey 0 0O 0 O 90 D 3 QUINN,LUKE 0 0O 0 O 7

D 4 FLETCHER, Reece 3 0 0 O 88 D 5 ERLANK,NICO 0 0 0 O 80

D 6 HUNT, Cooper 1 0O 0 O 90 M 6 LUTHY,SAWYER 1 1 1 0 80

MF 10 AGUIAR, Anthony 1 1 0 0 65 M 7 FABRE,PIERRE 1 0 0 1 73

D 12 SCHWEIGER, Sylver 3 0O 0 O 84 D 8 LONGANECKER,JETT 0 0O 0 O 90

MF 14 CASTRO, Elias 5 3 0 0 79 F 9 GREEN,KEIDIN 2 2 1 0 80

MF 15 SMITH, Kasey 1 0 0 0 47 M 10 HORNUNG,ERIC 2 1 1 0 76

D 16 CHAN, Patrick 1 0O 0 O 90 D 12 DICKINSON,EVAN 0 0O 0 O 90

MF 19 LOPEZ CARILLO,Moises 1 1 0 0 80 D 18 SWARTZ,TYLER 2 1 0 0 90

D 20 MEYER, Bridger 1 0 0 0 90 D 20 FAREWELL,DEXTER 0 0 0 0 90

D 21 MCGUIRE, Eric 0 0O 0 O 65 GK 41 HRON,MATE] 0 0O 0 O 90

Substitutes Substitutes

5 RAMIREZ, Andre 0 0 0 0 2 4 RAMIREZ,BRIAN 0 0 0 0 22

7 TAMBIO, Merrick 2 1 0 0 50 11 CHRISTENSEN,KREW 1 1 0 1 24

8 SANCHEZ, Cristian 1 0 0 0 12 15 CORTES,ALEJANDRO 0 0 0 0 17

13 BRADSHAW, Ben 0 0 0 0 47 24 GRIFFITH,CARTER 0 0 0 0 46

17 SPOONER, Cannon 1 0 0 0 12 26 MONTGOMERY,LANDON 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 21 6 0 0 991 40 DAVIS,ZAYNE 0 0 0 O 4

Totals 9 6 3 2 965

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

01 BOLLAND, Harvey 90:00 3 3 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 3 41 HRON,MATE] 90:00 6
Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon Tech 13 21 Oregon Tech 4 3 7
College of Idaho 1 8 9 College of Idaho 1 0 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Oregon Tech 0 3 3 Oregon Tech 6 6 12
College of Idaho 4 2 6 College of Idaho 4 5 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by CI HORNUNG,ERIC (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by CHRISTENSEN,KREW, goal number 1
9:12 (I HORNUNG,ERIC CHRISTENSEN,KREW for season.
GOAL by CI LUTHY,SAWYER, Assist by
49:21 CI LUTHY,SAWYER FABRE,PIERRE FABRE,PIERRE, goal number 1 for season.
CI GREEN,KEIDIN PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
81:54 CI GREEN,KEIDIN number 1 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 52:07 (YELLOW), #6 LUTHY,SAWYER (CI) 55:54 (YELLOW), #7 FABRE,PIERRE (CI) 64:09 (YELLOW), #20

FAREWELL,DEXTER (CI)



Time
00:00
00:00

05:38
06:40
06:40
08:10
09:12

27:51
27:51

29:30
31:53
32:53
33:25
38:54
38:54
40:56

45:00

45:00

45:00

49:21

51:21

52:07
52:24
53:26
53:46
55:04
55:54
56:40

57:55

Team
oIT
CI
oIT
oIT
oIT
CI

CI

CI

CI
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
CI
OIT
CI
CI
CI
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
OIT
CI
CI
OIT
OIT

OIT

CI
CI
CI

CI
OIT
CI
CI
CI
OIT
OIT
CI
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
CI

Play By Play

Play

BOLLAND, Harvey at goalie for Oregon Tech.

HRON,MATE] at goalie for College of Idaho.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Shot by OIT FLETCHER, Reece WIDE RIGHT.

CI substitution: FAREWELL,DEXTER for QUINN,LUKE.

Corner kick by CI FABRE,PIERRE [08:10].

GOAL by CI HORNUNG,ERIC (FIRST GOAL), Assist by CHRISTENSEN,KREW, goal humber 1 for season.
Oregon Tech 0, College of Idaho 1

Foul on College of Idaho CHRISTENSEN,KREW.

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias, SAVE HRON,MATEJ.

Corner kick by OIT SMITH, Kasey [10:51].

Shot by OIT MEYER, Bridger WIDE LEFT.

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias, SAVE HRON,MATEJ.

Corner kick by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony [11:53].

CI substitution: GRIFFITH,CARTER for FABRE,PIERRE.

Shot by OIT SCHWEIGER, Sylver WIDE RIGHT.

CI substitution: FABRE,PIERRE for GRIFFITH,CARTER.

Foul on College of Idaho.

Foul on College of Idaho.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on College of Idaho.

Shot by OIT FLETCHER, Reece HIGH.

OIT substitution: BRADSHAW, Ben for MCGUIRE, Eric.

OIT substitution: TAMBIO, Merrick for SMITH, Kasey.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by OIT LOPEZ CARILLO,Moises, SAVE HRON,MATE].

Foul on Oregon Tech.

CI substitution: GRIFFITH,CARTER for CHRISTENSEN,KREW.

Corner kick by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony [32:53].

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias, SAVE HRON,MATEJ.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

CI substitution: MONTGOMERY,LANDON for GREEN,KEIDIN.

CI substitution: RAMIREZ,BRIAN for FABRE,PIERRE.

Corner kick by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony [40:56].

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For OIT: #4 FLETCHER, Reece, #6 HUNT, Cooper, #7 TAMBIO, Merrick, #10 AGUIAR, Anthony, #12 SCHWEIGER,
Sylver, #13 BRADSHAW, Ben, #14 CASTRO, Elias, #16 CHAN, Patrick, #20 MEYER, Bridger, #21 MCGUIRE, Eric, #01
BOLLAND, Harvey.

For CI: #4 RAMIREZ,BRIAN, #5 ERLANK,NICO, #6 LUTHY,SAWYER, #7 FABRE,PIERRE, #8 LONGANECKER,JETT,
#9 GREEN,KEIDIN, #12 DICKINSON,EVAN, #18 SWARTZ,TYLER, #20 FAREWELL,DEXTER, #24 GRIFFITH,CARTER,
#41 HRON,MATE].

Foul on College of Idaho.

GOAL by CI LUTHY,SAWYER, Assist by FABRE,PIERRE, goal number 1 for season.
Oregon Tech 0, College of Idaho 2

Foul on College of Idaho ERLANK,NICO.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by CI SWARTZ,TYLER WIDE LEFT.

Foul on College of Idaho LUTHY,SAWYER.

Yellow card on CI LUTHY,SAWYER.

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias BLOCKED.

Shot by CI GREEN,KEIDIN, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.

OIT substitution: LOPEZ CARILLO,Moises for CASTRO, Elias.

Yellow card on CI FABRE,PIERRE.

Shot by OIT SCHWEIGER, Sylver WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by CI SWARTZ,TYLER, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.



59:19
59:19
60:09
60:51
61:17
62:37
62:44

64:09
65:04
65:48
66:24
67:19

69:41
71:09

72:42

74:26
74:41
75:38
76:40
78:08
78:08
79:40
81:13

81:54

83:44
84:03
84:03
85:48
86:05
86:10
86:10
86:27
87:23
87:58
88:19
89:03
90:00

OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
OIT
CI
CI
OIT
OIT
CI
OIT
OIT
CI

CI
CI
CI
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
CI
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
CI
0

OIT substitution: SMITH, Kasey for AGUIAR, Anthony.

CI substitution: HORNUNG,ERIC for LUTHY,SAWYER.

Corner kick by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick [60:09].

Shot by OIT CHAN, Patrick WIDE LEFT.

CI substitution: CORTES,ALEJANDRO for RAMIREZ,BRIAN.

Shot by CI HORNUNG,ERIC WIDE RIGHT.

Offside against College of Idaho.

Foul on College of Idaho.

Yellow card on CI FAREWELL,DEXTER.

Shot by OIT SCHWEIGER, Sylver WIDE RIGHT.

CI substitution: CHRISTENSEN,KREW for GRIFFITH,CARTER.

OIT substitution: CASTRO, Elias for MCGUIRE, Eric.

Shot by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick, SAVE HRON,MATE].

Foul on Oregon Tech.

CI substitution: LUTHY,SAWYER for ERLANK,NICO.

Shot by OIT SMITH, Kasey WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

CI substitution: GRIFFITH,CARTER for CORTES,ALEJANDRO.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick HIGH.

OIT substitution: MCGUIRE, Eric for BRADSHAW, Ben.

Offside against College of Idaho.

Offside against College of Idaho.

OIT substitution: SPOONER, Cannon for TAMBIO, Merrick.

OIT substitution: SANCHEZ, Cristian for SMITH, Kasey.

CI substitution: ERLANK,NICO for GRIFFITH,CARTER.

Shot by OIT HUNT, Cooper WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

CI GREEN,KEIDIN PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.
Oregon Tech 0, College of Idaho 3

Foul on College of Idaho.

Shot by CI FABRE,PIERRE HIGH.

CI substitution: CORTES,ALEJANDRO for FABRE,PIERRE.

OIT substitution: AGUIAR, Anthony for SCHWEIGER, Sylver.

Corner kick by OIT FLETCHER, Reece [85:48].

Shot by OIT SANCHEZ, Cristian HIGH.

CI substitution: DAVIS,ZAYNE for GREEN,KEIDIN.

Corner kick by OIT FLETCHER, Reece [86:10].

Shot by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony, SAVE HRON,MATE].

Shot by OIT SPOONER, Cannon WIDE LEFT.

Shot by OIT FLETCHER, Reece HIGH.

OIT substitution: RAMIREZ, Andre for FLETCHER, Reece.

Shot by CI CHRISTENSEN,KREW, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.

End of period [90:00].



