Oregon Tech (5-4-4, 3-4-1) -vs- College of Idaho (3-3-4, 3-3-3) 10/18/25 at Caldwell, Idaho (Simplot Stadium)

Date: 10/18/25 **Attendance:** 189

Stadium: Simplot Stadium

Officials: Referee, Mike Lyons Asst. Referee, Matthew Gammette Alex Calderon Scorer, Ryan Elsberry

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Oregon Tech	0	0	0
College of Idaho	1	2	3

Oregon Tech 0

College of Idaho 3

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters Starters														
GK	01	BOLLAND, Harvey	0	0	0	0	90	D	3	QUINN,LUKE	0	0	0	0	7
D	4	FLETCHER, Reece	3	0	0	0	88	D	5	ERLANK,NICO	0	0	0	0	80
D	6	HUNT, Cooper	1	0	0	0	90	М	6	LUTHY,SAWYER	1	1	1	0	80
MF	10	AGUIAR, Anthony	1	1	0	0	65	M	7	FABRE,PIERRE	1	0	0	1	73
D	12	SCHWEIGER, Sylver	3	0	0	0	84	D	8	LONGANECKER, JETT	0	0	0	0	90
MF	14	CASTRO, Elias	5	3	0	0	79	F	9	GREEN,KEIDIN	2	2	1	0	80
MF	15	SMITH, Kasey	1	0	0	0	47	М	10	HORNUNG,ERIC	2	1	1	0	76
D	16	CHAN, Patrick	1	0	0	0	90	D	12	DICKINSON,EVAN	0	0	0	0	90
MF	19	LOPEZ CARILLO, Moises	1	1	0	0	80	D	18	SWARTZ,TYLER	2	1	0	0	90
D	20	MEYER, Bridger	1	0	0	0	90	D	20	FAREWELL, DEXTER	0	0	0	0	90
D	21	MCGUIRE, Eric	0	0	0	0	65	GK	41	HRON,MATEJ	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes						Substitutes							
	5	RAMIREZ, Andre	0	0	0	0	2		4	RAMIREZ,BRIAN	0	0	0	0	22
	7	TAMBIO, Merrick	2	1	0	0	50		11	CHRISTENSEN,KREW	1	1	0	1	24
	8	SANCHEZ, Cristian	1	0	0	0	12		15	CORTES,ALEJANDRO	0	0	0	0	17
	13	BRADSHAW, Ben	0	0	0	0	47		24	GRIFFITH,CARTER	0	0	0	0	46
	17	SPOONER, Cannon	1	0	0	0	12		26	MONTGOMERY,LANDON	0	0	0	0	6
		Totals	21	6	0	0	991		40	DAVIS,ZAYNE	0	0	0	0	4
										Totals	9	6	3	2	965
						_	_								
#		keepers		inute			Saves						_		_
01		_AND, Harvey		90:00		3	3			keepers		inute	-		Saves
	Tota	ls				3	3			N,MATEJ		90:00		0	6
									Total	S				0	6
		Period	1		2		Total			cks By Period	1		2		Total
Oregon Tech		8		13		21	Oregon Tech		4		3		7		
College of Idaho		1		8		9	Colle	ge of	Idaho	1		0		1	
Saves By Period								Fouls	Ву Р	Period					
Oregon Tech		0		3		3	Oregon Tech		6		6		12		

Scoring Summary

College of Idaho

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
9:12	CI	HORNUNG,ERIC	CHRISTENSEN,KREW	GOAL by CI HORNUNG,ERIC (FIRST GOAL), Assist by CHRISTENSEN,KREW, goal number 1 for season.
49:21	CI	LUTHY,SAWYER	FABRE,PIERRE	GOAL by CI LUTHY,SAWYER, Assist by FABRE,PIERRE, goal number 1 for season.
81:54	CI	GREEN,KEIDIN		CI GREEN,KEIDIN PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

College of Idaho

Cautions and Ejections: 52:07 (YELLOW), #6 LUTHY, SAWYER (CI) 55:54 (YELLOW), #7 FABRE, PIERRE (CI) 64:09 (YELLOW), #20 FAREWELL, DEXTER (CI)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	OIT	BOLLAND, Harvey at goalie for Oregon Tech.
00:00		HRON,MATEJ at goalie for College of Idaho.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
05:38		Offside against Oregon Tech.
06:40		Shot by OIT FLETCHER, Reece WIDE RIGHT.
06:40		CI substitution: FAREWELL, DEXTER for QUINN, LUKE.
08:10		Corner kick by CI FABRE,PIERRE [08:10].
09:12	CI	GOAL by CI HORNUNG, ERIC (FIRST GOAL), Assist by CHRISTENSEN, KREW, goal number 1 for season.
		Oregon Tech 0, College of Idaho 1
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho CHRISTENSEN,KREW.
10:26		Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias, SAVE HRON,MATEJ.
10:51		Corner kick by OIT SMITH, Kasey [10:51].
11:10		Shot by OIT MEYER, Bridger WIDE LEFT.
11:32		Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias, SAVE HRON, MATEJ.
11:53 12:49		Corner kick by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony [11:53].
14:03		CI substitution: GRIFFITH,CARTER for FABRE,PIERRE. Shot by OIT SCHWEIGER, Sylver WIDE RIGHT.
18:00		CI substitution: FABRE, PIERRE for GRIFFITH, CARTER.
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho.
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho.
27:17		Shot by OIT FLETCHER, Reece HIGH.
27:51		OIT substitution: BRADSHAW, Ben for MCGUIRE, Eric.
27:51		OIT substitution: TAMBIO, Merrick for SMITH, Kasey.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
29:30		Shot by OIT LOPEZ CARILLO, Moises, SAVE HRON, MATEJ.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
31:53	CI	CI substitution: GRIFFITH,CARTER for CHRISTENSEN,KREW.
32:53	OIT	Corner kick by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony [32:53].
33:25	OIT	Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias, SAVE HRON, MATEJ.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
38:54	CI	CI substitution: MONTGOMERY,LANDON for GREEN,KEIDIN.
38:54	CI	CI substitution: RAMIREZ,BRIAN for FABRE,PIERRE.
40:56	OIT	Corner kick by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony [40:56].
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	OIT	For OIT: #4 FLETCHER, Reece, #6 HUNT, Cooper, #7 TAMBIO, Merrick, #10 AGUIAR, Anthony, #12 SCHWEIGER, Sylver, #13 BRADSHAW, Ben, #14 CASTRO, Elias, #16 CHAN, Patrick, #20 MEYER, Bridger, #21 MCGUIRE, Eric, #01 BOLLAND, Harvey.
45:00	CI	For CI: #4 RAMIREZ,BRIAN, #5 ERLANK,NICO, #6 LUTHY,SAWYER, #7 FABRE,PIERRE, #8 LONGANECKER,JETT, #9 GREEN,KEIDIN, #12 DICKINSON,EVAN, #18 SWARTZ,TYLER, #20 FAREWELL,DEXTER, #24 GRIFFITH,CARTER, #41 HRON,MATEJ.
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho.
49:21	CI	GOAL by CI LUTHY, SAWYER, Assist by FABRE, PIERRE, goal number 1 for season.
		Oregon Tech 0, College of Idaho 2
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho ERLANK,NICO.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
51:21	CI	Shot by CI SWARTZ, TYLER WIDE LEFT.
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho LUTHY,SAWYER.
52:07	CI	Yellow card on CI LUTHY, SAWYER.
52:24	OIT	Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias WIDE RIGHT.
53:26	OIT	Shot by OIT CASTRO, Elias BLOCKED.
53:46	CI	Shot by CI GREEN, KEIDIN, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.
55:04	OIT	OIT substitution: LOPEZ CARILLO, Moises for CASTRO, Elias.
55:54	CI	Yellow card on CI FABRE,PIERRE.
56:40		Shot by OIT SCHWEIGER, Sylver WIDE LEFT.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
57.55	CI	Shot by CI SWARTZ TYLER SAVE BOLLAND Harvey

Shot by CI SWARTZ, TYLER, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.

57:55 CI

59:19	OIT	OIT substitution: SMITH, Kasey for AGUIAR, Anthony.
59:19		CI substitution: HORNUNG,ERIC for LUTHY,SAWYER.
60:09	OIT	Corner kick by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick [60:09].
60:51		Shot by OIT CHAN, Patrick WIDE LEFT.
61:17	CI	CI substitution: CORTES,ALEJANDRO for RAMIREZ,BRIAN.
62:37	CI	Shot by CI HORNUNG, ERIC WIDE RIGHT.
62:44	CI	Offside against College of Idaho.
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho.
64:09	CI	Yellow card on CI FAREWELL, DEXTER.
65:04	OIT	Shot by OIT SCHWEIGER, Sylver WIDE RIGHT.
65:48	CI	CI substitution: CHRISTENSEN, KREW for GRIFFITH, CARTER.
66:24	OIT	OIT substitution: CASTRO, Elias for MCGUIRE, Eric.
67:19	OIT	Shot by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick, SAVE HRON, MATEJ.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
69:41	CI	CI substitution: LUTHY,SAWYER for ERLANK,NICO.
71:09	OIT	Shot by OIT SMITH, Kasey WIDE LEFT.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
72:42	CI	CI substitution: GRIFFITH,CARTER for CORTES,ALEJANDRO.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
74:26	OIT	Shot by OIT TAMBIO, Merrick HIGH.
74:41	OIT	OIT substitution: MCGUIRE, Eric for BRADSHAW, Ben.
75:38	CI	Offside against College of Idaho.
76:40	CI	Offside against College of Idaho.
78:08	OIT	OIT substitution: SPOONER, Cannon for TAMBIO, Merrick.
78:08	OIT	OIT substitution: SANCHEZ, Cristian for SMITH, Kasey.
79:40	CI	CI substitution: ERLANK,NICO for GRIFFITH,CARTER.
81:13	OIT	Shot by OIT HUNT, Cooper WIDE LEFT.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
81:54	CI	CI GREEN,KEIDIN PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.
		Oregon Tech 0, College of Idaho 3
	CI	Foul on College of Idaho.
83:44	CI	Shot by CI FABRE, PIERRE HIGH.
84:03	CI	CI substitution: CORTES,ALEJANDRO for FABRE,PIERRE.
84:03	OIT	OIT substitution: AGUIAR, Anthony for SCHWEIGER, Sylver.
85:48	OIT	Corner kick by OIT FLETCHER, Reece [85:48].
86:05		Shot by OIT SANCHEZ, Cristian HIGH.
86:10	CI	CI substitution: DAVIS,ZAYNE for GREEN,KEIDIN.
86:10	OIT	Corner kick by OIT FLETCHER, Reece [86:10].
06 07	OIT	CLAIL OTT ACUTAD A IL. CAVE LIDON MATEL

Shot by OIT AGUIAR, Anthony, SAVE HRON, MATEJ.

 $OIT\ substitution:\ RAMIREZ,\ Andre\ for\ FLETCHER,\ Reece.$

Shot by CI CHRISTENSEN, KREW, SAVE BOLLAND, Harvey.

Shot by OIT SPOONER, Cannon WIDE LEFT. Shot by OIT FLETCHER, Reece HIGH.

End of period [90:00].

86:27 OIT

87:23 OIT

87:58 OIT 88:19 OIT

89:03 CI

90:00 0